
 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
 
                                                                 
______________________________                                   
In re     ) In Proceedings For A 

) Reorganization Under 
JOHNS-MANVILLE CORPORATION, ) Chapter 11 
et al.,     ) 

) Case Nos. 82 B 11656 (BRL) 
              Debtors.  ) Through 82 B 11676 (BRL) 
                              ) Inclusive 
 
 
 
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND REPORT OF 
 MANVILLE PERSONAL INJURY SETTLEMENT TRUST 
 FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016 
 PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 3.02(d)(i) and (iii) 

OF THE TRUST AGREEMENT 
 
 

The attached Financial Statements for the Period Ending 

December 31, 2016 with Auditors' Report and the exhibits thereto 

are filed herewith pursuant to Sections 3.02(d)(i) and (iii) of 

the Manville Personal Injury Trust Agreement. 

    Respectfully submitted, 
 

MANVILLE PERSONAL INJURY 
  SETTLEMENT TRUST 

 
 
 
 

    By:__ _/s/ Jared S. Garelick         
Dated:  Falls Church, Virginia     Jared S. Garelick  
 February 28, 2017  General Counsel 

     3120 Fairview Park Dr. Ste. 200 
 Falls Church, Virginia  22042  
 (703) 204-9300      



 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I, Jared S. Garelick, hereby certify that on February 28, 

2017, I caused a true and complete copy of the Financial 

Statements for the Period Ending December 31, 2016 pursuant to 

Sections 3.02(d)(ii) and (iii) of the Manville Personal Injury 

Settlement Trust Agreement to be served by email, to the entities 

named on the service list annexed hereto. 

 

 

 

                      __ /s/ Jared S. Garelick      ____    
          Jared S. Garelick 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Professor Lester Brickman 
BENJAMIN CARDOZO SCHOOL OF LAW 
Brookdale Center 
55 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10003 
brickman@yu.edu 

 

Matthew P. Bergman, Esq. 
Law Offices of Matthew Bergman 
17530 Vashon Highway, SW 
P.O. Box 2010 
Vashon, WA 98070 
matt@bergmanlegal.com 
 

 

Leslie G. Fagen, Esq. 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
lfagen@paulweiss.com 
 

Paul M. Matheny, Esq. 
LAW OFFICES OF PETER ANGELOS 
One Charles Center 
100 N. Charles St. 
Baltimore, MD 21201-3812 
bmcelhon@lawpga.com 
 
 

 

Barbara J. Stutz, Esq. 
BUNDA STUTZ & DEWITT 
3295 Levis Commons Blvd. 
Perrysburg, OH 43551 
bjstutz@bsd-law.com 
 

 

Maria Keane, Esq. 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
mkeane@paulweiss.com 
 

Stephen J. Carroll 
RAND Institute 
1776 Main St. 
P.O. Box 2138 
Santa Monica, CA 90437-2138 
Stephen_Carroll@rand.org 

 

Francine R. Rabinovitz 
HAMILTON, RABINOVITZ  
       & ALSCHULER, INC. 
36656 Highway 1, Coast Route 
Monterey, CA 93940 
FRabinov@aol.com  

 

Elihu Inselbuch, Esq. 
CAPLIN & DRYSDALE 
375 Park Avenue, 35th Fl. 
New York, NY 10152-3500 
EInselbuch@capdale.com 
 

Francis Lawall, Esq. 
PEPPER HAMILTON LLP 
3000 Two Logan Square 
18th & Arch Streets 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
lawallf@pepperlaw.com 

 

Raji Bhagavatula 
MILLIMAN USA 
One Penn Plaza, 38th Fl. 
New York, NY 10119 
raji.bhagavatula@milliman.com 
 

 

Ann C. McMillan, Esq.   
CAPLIN & DRYSDALE 
One Thomas Circle, NW 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 

amcmillan@capdale.com 

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
33 Whitehall St., 21st Fl. 
Suite 210C 
New York, NY 10004 
 

 

Robert Steinberg, Esq. 
ROSE, KLEIN & MARIAS 
801 So. Grand Avenue, 18th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
r.steinberg@rkmlaw.net 
 

 

Russell Budd, Esq. 
BARON & BUDD 
3102 Oak Lawn Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75219 
rbudd@baronbudd.com 

Joseph F. Rice, Esq. 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
jrice@motleyrice.com 
 

    

 


















































